
1pm 3pm 6.30PM
Tue 23 Jul Beauty And The Beast (1991)
Wed 24 Jul COCO 
Thu 25 Jul Dirty Dancing
Fri 26 Jul Olympic Games
Sat 27 Jul 
Sun 28 Jul 
Mon 29 Jul 
Tue 30 Jul Wonka 
Wed 31 Jul The Little Mermaid (2023)
Thu 1 Aug 
Fri 2 Aug 
Sat 3 Aug 
Sun 4 Aug 
Mon 5 Aug 
Tue 6 Aug Matilda the Musical (Sing-A-Long)
Wed 7 Aug Finding Nemo
Thu 8 Aug 
Fri 9 Aug 
Sat 10 Aug 
Sun 11 Aug Olympic Games
Tue 13 Aug Trolls Band Together
Wed 14 Aug The Greatest Showman
Thu 15 Aug Mean Girls
Fri 16 Aug Grease (Sing-A-Long)
Tue 20 Aug Sing 
Wed 21 Aug Barbie
Thu 22 Aug Top Gun: Maverick
Fri 23 Aug Mamma Mia!
Tue 27 Aug Lyle, Lyle, Crocodile
Wed 28 Aug The Parent Trap Paralympic Games
Thu 29 Aug The Fast and The Furious
Fri 30 Aug 

Sun 8 Sep Paralympic Games

All screenings are free to attend, but please note seating is on a first come first served basis

Join us this summer at MediaCity as we bring you 
Manchester’s most breathtaking open-air cinema 
experience right by the water’s edge at our new 

Waterside Steps hang-out.

From family favourites and cult movie classics to
the best of the summer of sport. @MediaCityUK

FILM & SPORT SCHEDULE


